RESOLUTION

2022-

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF WALTON COUNTY, GEORGIA AUTHORIZING AN INCREASE IN WALTON COUNTY'S SYNOVUS VISA CREDIT CARD LIMIT

THIS RESOLUTION is adopted by the Board of Commissioners of Walton County, Georgia (hereinafter the "Board"); and

WHEREAS, Walton County's current Synovus VISA aggregate credit card limit is \$25,000.00; and

WHEREAS, due to the subsiding of the COVID-19 pandemic and an increased ability to undertake in-person activities, as well as an increase in inflation, Walton County desires to increase its Synovus VISA aggregate credit card limit to \$45,000.00; and

WHEREAS, Synovus has temporarily approved the increase in the Synovus VISA credit card limit, but requires Board approval for a permanent increase; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of Walton County finds that the increase in the County's Synovus VISA aggregate credit card limit to \$45,000.00 is in the best interest of Walton County employees and the citizens of Walton County, Georgia; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of Walton County, Georgia as follows:

Walton County is hereby authorized to increase its Synovus VISA credit card limit to \$45,000.00.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 5th day of April, 2022.

WALTO	ON COUNTY, GEORGIA
By:	
(Chairman, David G. Thompson
A ttoat.	
Attest:_	County Clerk, Rhonda Hawk

[COUNTY SEAL]

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF